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Kentrucky Wesleyan LCollege

Men's Basketball

Game 1| Oct. 29, 2021 | 7:00 pm ET | Lexington, Ky. | Rupp Arena (20,545)

>> SCHEDULE

>> INSIDE THE MATCHUP

OVERALL: 0-0 Kentucky Wesleyan Panthers (0-0, 0-0 G-MAC)
G-MAC: 0-0 | Non-Conference: 0-0 Last Game: 64-55 loss vs. Cedarville
Home: 0-0 | Away: 0-0 | Neutral: 0-0 Location: Owensboro, Ky.
Head Coach: Drew Cooper (Assumption ‘99)
OCTOBER Coaches Record at KWC: 33-38 in 3 seasons
29 at Kentucky (exh.) 6:00 PM CT areer Record: 127-85 in 8 seasons
NOVEMBER Kentucky Wildcats (0-0, 0-0 SEC)
4 atEvansville (exh.) 6:00 PM CT Last Game: 74-73 loss vs. Mississippi State
12 Illinois-Springfield 5:30 PM CT Location: Lexington, Ky.
13 Lindenwood 730 PMCT Head Coach: John Calipari (Clarion ‘82)
16 Midway 7:45 PM CT Coaches Record at UK: 339-93 in 12 seasons
20 East-West 2:30PMCT Career Record: 742-231in 29 seasons ®
24 Southern Indiana 7:.00 PM CT
29 Salem 7:00 PM CT >> PROBABLE STARTERS
DECEMBER Kentucky Wesleyan Ht. Wt. Yr. PPG RPG Hometown/Prev. School
2 Hillsdale* 7:45PM CT G 0 Antonio Thomas 6-0 183 Jr. 20 1.4 Memphis, Tenn./Bradley
4  Findlay* 2:15PM CT G 2 Wyatt Battaile 6-4 195 Sr. 121 7.3  Pikeville, Ky./Louisville
9 at Walsh* TBA G 5 Jordan Roland 6-1 170 Jr. 181 41 Flint, Mich./Notre Dame (OH)
1 at Malone* TBA G 21 Jomel Boyd 6-6 207 Jr. 127 6. Anderson, Ind./MSU Northern
14 STL Pharmacy 1MAMCT F 30 Ben Sisson 6-6 225 Jr. 4.9 52  Fort Thomas, Ky./Highlands
*
30 at Trevecca Nazarene TBA University of Kentucky Ht. Wt. Yr. PPG RPG Hometown/Prev. School
JANUARY G 2 Sahvir Wheeler 5-9 180 Jr. 140 3.8 Houston, Tx./Georgia
1 Ohio Dominican* 2:15PM CT G 3 TyTy Washington Jr. 6-3 197 Fr. N/A N/A  Phoenix, Az.[Compass Prep
3 Cedarville* 7:45 PM CT F 4 Damion Collins 6-9 202 Fr. N/A N/A Atlanta, Tx./Atlanta
6 atTiffin* 7:45 PM CT F 23 Bryce Hopkins 6-6 220 Fr. N/A N/A  OakPark, Ill.[Fenwick
8 at Ashland* 215PM CT F 34 Oscar Tshiebwe 69 255 Jr. 85 78 Lubumbashi, Congo/Kennedy Cath.
12 atSalem 6:30 PM CT
20 at Findlay* 7:45 PM CT >> BY THE NUMBERS
22 at Hillsdale* 215 PM CT
27 Malone* 7:45PM CT ;(1V;IC POINTS 73'2
29 Walsh* 2:15PM CT : :
466 FG% 417 >> G-MAC POLL
FEBRUARY .386 3FG% 335 G-MAC Preseason Poll
3 at Cedarville* 7:45 PM CT 33.6 REBOUNDS 37.8 1. Hillsdale - 91 points (5)
5 atOhio Dominican* 215 PM CT 151 ASSISTS 126 2. Ashland - 90 points (4)
10 Tiffin* 7:45 PM CT 4.7 STEALS 6.3 3. Findlay - 79 points (1)
12 Ashland* 2:15PM CT 14 AST/TORATIO 09 % Malone-74 points (1)
19 Trevecca Nazarene*1:00 PM CT 3.6 BLOCKS 59 2‘ \C/Sdar\”“e Sl
- ; . Walsh - 59 points
24 Lake Erie 1:45PM CT >> SERIES HISTORY 7. Kentucky Wesleyan - 43 points
. i 8. Trevecca Nazarene - 32 points
- Great Midwest contest Overall: UK leads 8-4-1 9. Lake Erie - 25 points
BOLD - Home Game - 0vyensboro: . N/A 10. Ohio Dominican - 24 points
Previous 3 Meetings: 11. Tiffin - 19 points
Dec. 12, 1938: UK 57-28 at UK
Feb. 18, 1930: UK 32-20 at UK
Jan. 10, 1927: KWC 31-24 in Winchester, Ky.
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@ MEN’S BASKETBALL

EXHIBITION GAME: Kentucky Wesleyan vs. Kentucky

>> PANTHERS NUMERICAL ROSTER

# Name

0 Antonio Thomas
1 Kaeveon Mitchell
2 Wyatt Battaile
3 Scotty Draud

4 Jamil Wilson

5 Jordan Roland
A.]. Youngman
Edward Jones Jr.
Nathan Boyle
Keegan Brewer
Sasha Sukhanov
Jomel Boyd

Ben Sisson
Preston Murrell
Cameron Frantz

Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl.
G 6-2 185 Jr.
G 6-3 170 Fr.
G 6-4 195 Jr.
G 6-5 185 Fr.
G 5-11 175 Sr.
G 6-1 170 Jr.
G 6-5 190 Sr.
F 6-5 190 Fr.
F 6-5 185 Jr.
G 6-0 185 So.
C 6-11 220 Jr.
F 6-6 205 Jr.
F 6-6 225 So.
C 6-9 255 Fr.
G 6-0 175 Fr.

Hometown/High School/Previous School
Memphis, Tenn. [ Memphis East [ Bradley
Irvington, Ky. [ Breckinridge Co.

Pikeville, Ky. [ Pikeville [ Louisville
Edgewood, Ky. /| Beechwood

Louisville, Ky. [ Ballard / Arkansas Pine Bluff
Flint, Mich. [ Flint Beecher / Notre Dame (OH)
West Peoria, IL / Peoria Manual / Idaho

New Orleans, La. [ Indianapolis Pike
Owensboro, Ky. [ Apollo

Louisville, Ky. [ DeSales | Centre College
Tomsk, Russia [ Teays Valley Christian /[ Morehead State
Anderson, Ind. [ Anderson /[ Montana State Northern
Fort Thomas, Ky. [ Highlands

Elizabethtown, Ky. [/ John Hardin

Owensboro, Ky. [ Apollo

>> PANTHERS ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

# Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl. Hometown/High School/Previous School
2 Wyatt Battaile G 6-4 195  Sr. Pikeville, Ky. [ Pikeville [ Louisville
21 Jomel Boyd F 6-6 205 Jr. Anderson, Ind. /| Anderson [ Montana State Northern
13 Nathan Boyle F 6-5 185  Sr. Owensboro, Ky. [ Apollo
14 Keegan Brewer G 6-0 185 Jr. Louisville, Ky. [ DeSales | Centre College
3 Scotty Draud G 6-5 185 Fr. Edgewood, Ky. [ Beechwood
33 Cameron Frantz G 6-0 175 Fr. Owensboro, Ky. [ Apollo
12 Edward Jones Jr. F 6-5 190 Fr. New Orleans, La. [ Indianapolis Pike
1 Kaeveon Mitchell G 6-3 170  So. Irvington, Ky. [ Breckinridge Co.
32 Preston Murrell C 6-9 255 So. Elizabethtown, Ky. [/ John Hardin
5 Jordan Roland G 6-1 170 Jr. Flint, Mich. [ Flint Beecher /[ Notre Dame (OH)
30 Ben Sisson F 6-6 225 Jr. Fort Thomas, Ky. [ Highlands
20 Sasha Sukhanov C 6-11 220  Sr. Tomsk, Russia / Teays Valley Christian /| Morehead State
0 Antonio Thomas G 6-2 185 Jr. Memphis, Tenn. [ Memphis East [/ Bradley
4 Jamil Wilson G 5-11 175 Sr. Louisville, Ky. [ Ballard / Arkansas Pine Bluff
11 A.]. Youngman G 6-5 190 Sr. West Peoria, IL / Peoria Manual / Idaho
Drew Cooper Head Coach 1 kay-vee-on 20 SUE-kahn-ov
Tyler Hochstetler Assistant Coach 2 battle 30 SIS-in
Travis Owsley Assistant Coach 4 ja-meal
Tyler Bezold Assistant Coach
) ¥ ©
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Q MEN’S BASKETBALL EXHIBITION GAME: Kentucky Wesleyan vs. Kentucky

>> MEET THE PANTHERS

> ) -«».._ X | R/
Drew Cooper TylerHochstetler Travis Owsley Tyler Bezold Antonio Thomas Kaeveon Mitchell
Head Coach Assistant Coach  Assistant Coach  Assistant Coach Jr |G| 6-2]185 So..]G|6-3[170

Wyatt Battaile Scotty Draud Jamil Wilson Jordan Roland A) Youngman
Sr.| G| 6-4]195 Fr.| G| 6-5]185 Sr.| G| 511|175 Jr.|G|6-1]170 Sr.| G| 6-5190

Edward Jones r. Nathan Boyle Keegan Brewer Sasha Sukhanov Jomel Boyd
Fr.|F|6-5]190 Sr.|F | 6-5]185 r.|G|6-0]185 Jr.| C| 611|220 Ir.| F|6-6|207

Sam Perdue Ben Sisson Preston Murrell Cameron Frantz
Ir.|F|6-8]205 Jr.|F|6-6]225 So.|C| 69255 Fr.|G|6-01175

w f (0]

Kentucky Wesleyan
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EXHIBITION GAME: Kentucky Wesleyan vs. Kentucky

MEN’S BASKETBALL
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@ MEN’S BASKETBALL

EXHIBITION GAME: Kentucky Wesleyan vs. Kentucky

>> CATEGORY LEADERS

Poists G Pk PAs/c Sy Average c Mis  AwfG
Cohle=, Tre 13 219 16548 Crobhe, Tre 131 219 16.B
Hopewell, Zarh 15 M3 13.5 Hopevrell, Zach 13 Jod 11.5
Aati=ile, Wyatt 15 193 12.1 Battaile, Wyatt 16 193 12.1
Wilsan, lamid 156 141 a8 Wilson, Jaml 16 1M BB
JoGriffin 14 M a4 Jn Grifhin 14 B3 &4
Sulchan, Sadha 1z H1 6.2 Sukhanay, Sacha 13 B 6.2
Si==cn, Ben 15 2 4.9 Sz, Ben 13 Fa 1.9
Currie, SEw 15 az 3.2 Tark Dxxn i a4 4.0
Tarik Dixon 10 40 414 Cume, Shewr 16 L | A 4
Locoett, Deduan 11 25 24 Leheett, Deluan 11 25 2.4
Boyle, Mathan 12 20 1.7 Buryle, Mathan 12 20 1.7
Mixhell, Kaevean 7 4 1.5 Keegan Brever 4 a o.B
F& Percentage F Al Pt Field Coal Altveyis = Mt MUG
Si=cn, Ben iz 45 554 Batiaile, Wyatt 16 167 10.4
Sukhancw, Sasha a7 a7 o d Hopevrel, Zach 15 161 10.7
Currie, Shew 23 43 213 Cobhs, Tre 13 147 11.3
JoGriffin ir a1l w3 Wilscn, Jamil 16 119 7.4
Keenan Brewer 1 2 SIHl Sukhanav, Sasha 13 &7 52
Locaett, Deduan 10 20 ~AHl
Cobbs, Tre 1 147 A83 Fiehl Coals Maide G M i=
Hopewel|, Zach Fr 161 JA53 Hopeswel, Zach 15 FE| 4.9
Wilsan, lami 30 119 LA Crbhs, Tre 13 Fal S
Battaile, Wyatt 68 167  .A07 Batiaile, Wyatt 16 &8 13
Mintwell, Kasveon Zx a <HHI Wilsnn, Jamil 16 oAt X1
Boyle, Mathan ) 19 368 Sukhanav, Sacha 131 E B
3 Point Peroedage  AFC AN Pet 3-Paind FC Altemnpls C A MYC
Keegan Brewer 1 2 «Hl Hoperrell, Zach 15 92 61
Cobbs, Tre 15 i3 Jaf Batiaile, Wyatt 16 Fr 1.B
JoGriffin 19 42 A2 1o Griffin 14 42 1.0
Lociastt, Deduan E ¥ A2 Cobhs, Tre 13 X3 L7F
Batiaile. Wyait 31 7 A2 Wilscn, Jamil 16 24 1.4
Hopewell, Zarh E- 92 S41 Tark Dxn 1 23 13
Boyle, Nathan & 17  .3s3
Sukhanow, Sacha & 17 Jad F-oand FC Made C Made 1=
Wilsan, Jamil r 22 M4 Hopevrell, Zach 15 E 24
Tarik Dixon & 22 251 Batiaile, Wyatt 16 | 1.9
Michell, Kaevsan a 1 OIHl 1o Griffin 14 19 1.4
Lube Mormison o 2 DMl Cobhs, Tre 13 16 1.2
Wilsen, Jamil 16 Fi 0.4
Free Thaww Pescent FG AN Pt Free Throw Altesn pls e M AYG
Tarik Dixon a a 1.0041 Crbhs, Tre 13 B2 [ 4
Hopewell, Zach 21 22 Rk Wil=n, Jamil 16 45 B
Aatile, Wyatt 26 -+ B3 Battaile, Wyatt 16 32 2.0
Wilsan, lamil 24 43 Faf Hepewel, Fach 13 24 1.5
Cobbs, Tre a1l ar e Sz, Ben 13 iB 1.2
JoGriffin & 10 6{Hl Cume, Stew 16 1B 1.1
Hreann, Ben a 18 -IHl
Lodaett, Deduan 2 ] -IHl Free Throws Made . Made =
Currie, SEw r 18 3839 Cobbs, Tre 13 &l 4.7
Sukhancw, Sasha 1 E Sd3 Wilson, Jamil 16 31 L1
Mixchell. Kaewsan a 1 DMl Battaile, Wyatt 16 25 1.6
Boyle, Mathan 0 1 .oM Hopevel, Zach 15 2 1.4
Sz, Ben 13 g 0.
w ¥ wi (o)
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@ MEN’S BASKETBALL EXHIBITION GAME: Kentucky Wesleyan vs. Kentucky

>> KENTUCKY WESLEYAN STATISTICS

Reboisds = Eeh Resh/C = L] = Mo AsHC
Aattaile, Wyatt 156 116 7.3 Wilscn, Jamil 16 &7 4.2
St==zn, Ben 15 a 3.2 In Grithn 14 48 1.4
Cunrie, Shew 16 9 4.3 Cobbs, Tre 13 16 2.8
Suk hanow, Sasha 13 =3 4.5 Battaile, Whyatt 16 3 2.1
Hopewsl|, Zach 15 o€ > ry | Hopewel, Zach 13 23 1.7
Reboimsd Averaoge G Eeh Awpic Steals = Mo s G
Batt=ile, Wyatt 15 115 7.3 Wilscn, Jamil 16 19 1.2
Sr=on, Ben 15 - | 2.2 Battaile, Whyatt 16 14 0.9
Suk hanow, Sasha 13 =3 4.5 Hopewel, Zach 13 12 0.8
Curre, Shew 15 9 4.3 In Grifhn 14 ' | 0.6
Cobbs, Tre 13 40 3.1 Se=xm, Ben 13 a 0.3
(Hienswe Relomids G RBo. Amlc Blocked Shot= c Mo BE/GC
Cusrie, Siew 156 A 1.6 Sz, Ben 15 24 1.5
Se=xn, Ben 15 24 1.6 Sukhanav, Sacha 13 17 1.3
Sukchanow, Sasha 13 20 1.5 Battaile, Wyatt 16 in 0.6
Battzile, Wyatt 156 11 1.7 Tarik Dbxon in 2 0.2
Hopewsl|, Zach 15 | .56 Cume, Stew 16 2 01
Delensive Relouds & Bo. Awj/C Marustes E Mo MG
Battzile, Wyatt 156 1S a.58 Hopewel, Zach 15 =04 1.9
Se=xn, Ben 15 =4 3.8 Battaile, Wyatt 16 4155 21.0
Cusrie, Siew 156 o4 24 1o Griffin 14 424 0.3
Sulchanow, Sasha 13 K- | 2.4 Wilsen, Jamil 16 412 220
Cobbs, Tre 13 i5 2.7 Cobbs, Tre 13 238 Ja.0
Foals &= Ro. Pe/G TeEmwrwers = Mo G
Aattaile, Wyatt 156 Ir 2.3 Cobbs, Tre 13 44 1.4
St==zn, Ben 15 Ir 2.3 Wilscn, Jamil 16 23 1.6
Cobbs, Tre 13 r ¥ 2.1 Batiaike, Wyatt 16 21 1.3
Wilsan, lamil 156 r 1.6 Sz, Ben 15 1B 1.2
Sukchancw, Sasha 13 21 1.6 Rukhanavr, Sasha 13 16 1.2
Foslosls = M.

Sukchanow, Sasha 13 1

St=n, Ben 15 1

w = f (0]

Kentucky Wesleyan
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% MEN’S BASKETBALL

EXHIBITION GAME: Kentucky Wesleyan vs. Kentucky

>> TEAM GBG
| [ - | i Fex e Pelesssls
Dpprat 1= Towr g i F dfF = a s bk =l
CAAFHAWRTDGRHREG 11T FHd W 338 #8112 3 H1Y &I M 3 #40O0 w21 E T H KRD
a2l Hilksxiale THED 37 L 3 M 515 Iz Iy | T 31 &5 3D 7TW 4 4 3 &S
Tl SH s B L &S AT -2 I8 1T F ] T 38 HFIETH 1IN 4 T AT
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HLLSTWIF ] Bes L 28 418 515 s B A d A AN w12 T 5§ 1 EBANAT
a3l Malkere N T W S A7 1T-H 2 113 BME 4 3Jd N DNes v X & 3 T W A
2 Walsh o 72 W S 41 -2 238 1% E 4 1™ 4 M3 1T 5 4 A3
2l Colair Diowrimr= M e W S 400 M I s 3 H 8B MT W IT 9 5§ T H X8
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@ MEN’S BASKETBALL

EXHIBITION GAME: Kentucky Wesleyan vs. Kentucky

>> 2020-21 GAME HIGHS

Point=

Fekd Goals Made
Fekl Goal A,
FG Pt {min 5 made)

3-Poit FG Made

3-Poirt B A

3-P FG Pt (min 2 made]

Free Thrmas Made
Free Theme AL,

FT Pex [min 3 made)

Rebourds

SEals

Bladked Shois

Tunmmers

Fouls

el nnnnnnnauBBSEEoNENEYENY

1 (77
1 {5-3)
1000 (4-4)
L0006 (3-3)
L0006 (2-2)

B

B

11

11
1000 (6-5)
1000 (5-5)
1000 (4-4)
1000 (44
L0008 (3-3)
1000 (3-3)

13

13

11

g

3

3

3

3

3

A

a4

A

5

5

5

5

Cohbs, Tre vs Malkone {0174/ 21)

Hapewel, Zach vs Chio Domincan {02706/21)
Wilson, Jamil vs Lalee Ere [1L2/04721)
Hapewel, Zach at Malcne (M/28721)

Wilson, lamil v= Malone [Dl."lllil;"?_‘l]

Cohbs, Tre vs Walsh {fiif0Z/71)
Cohbs, Tre vs Makone {01747 21)

Haopewel, Zach vs Chio Dominican {02/06/21)
Cohbs, Tre vs Makone {0147 21)

Battaile, Wyatt vs Ohic Bominican [12/06/21)

Ja Griffin v= Tiffin {01/0721)

Wilson, lamil v= Tiffin {01/07/21%

Battaile, Wyait at Makme {01/28/21}

Battaile, Wyatt ar Findlay {02/16/21)

Hapewel, Zach at Walksh [IH./30/21)

Dixan, Tarik at Makone {011/28/21)

Hapewel, Zach at Malcne (/28/21)

Cohbs, Tre at Makone {0128/ 21)

Hapewel, Zach vs Tithn {01/07/21)

Jn Griffin v= Tiffin {01707/ 21}

Hopewel, Zarh v= Camp. Harrdsburg [11/24/20)
Hopewell, Zach vs Camp. Harrodsbum [11/24/20)
Griffin, Jo vs Cedarville (03/02/21)

Hopewel, Zach at Malone [[H/28721)

Jn Griffin v= Tiffin {01707721)

Payle, Nathan vs Lale Erie (2/04/21)

Sukhanow, Sasha at Fndlay (2/16/21]

Cohbs, Tre at Walsh [01/3021)

Wilzon, Iamil v= Malone [O1L/0421)

Wilson, IJamil vs Lalos Erie [IL2/04/21)

Cohbs, Tre vs Hilladale (01/22121)

Cohbs, Tre at Makone {11/28/21)

Battaile. Wyatt vs Camp. Hamedsburg {11724,/211)
Wilson, lamil v= I'.:E:hr'ﬂh [ﬂ-'ﬂ'ﬂﬂfﬂl]

Lo H |l:, SAEAT Vo i LTI TR e l.n.l; r

Cohbs, Tre at Findlay [12/16/21)

Cohbs, Tre vs Walsh {11LF02121)

Battaile, Wyatt at Ohic Dominican (2/01/21)
Battaile, Wyatt vs Camp. Hamodshurg (11724210
Wilson, Emil vs Camp. Harrmdshum [11/247H41)
Jo Griffin v= Malone [O0H21)

Wilson, Iamil at Malone (01/28/21)

Ja Griffin w= Tiffin {01077 21)

Battaile, Wyatt vs Trevecra Hararene (127317211
Haopewel, Zach v= Malkone (1/0421)

Wilson, Jamil at Hilsdalke [12/197M])

Se=nn, Ben at Ohic Dominkan (2f01721)
Sukhanov, Sasha vs Camp. Harmdsbam {11/24520)
Cohbs, Tre vs Walsh {I1L702121)

Wilson, lamil v= Tiffin {01/07/21%

Cohbs, Tre vs Makone {0147 21)

Sukharov, Sasha at Hillsdale [13/19/20)

Se=nn, Ben at Hillsdale {12/19/20]

i
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@ MEN’S BASKETBALL

EXHIBITION GAME: Kentucky Wesleyan vs. Kentucky

>> THE COACHES

DREW COOPER
Head Coach

4th Year
Assumption ‘99

Drew Cooper joined Kentucky Wesleyan College
in March of 2018 as the 23rd Head Men’s Basketball
Coach in program history.

In the COVID-19 shortened 2020-21 season, the
Panthers battled their way to a 10-6 (9-5 G-MAC()
record, the first winning season for Coach Cooper at
KWC.

The Panthers started the 2018-19 season with 14 new
players on the roster. Cooper guided Wesleyan to a
10-16 overall record with a 8-12 mark in league play.
The Panthers finished ninth overall in the conference
standings. Adam Goetz earned Second Team All-GMAC
honors under Cooper’s guidance. The transfer guard
averaged over 15 points per game, scoring a total of
400 points. Cooper also notched his 100th career win in
18-19 after a 69-48 victory over Trevecca Nazarene on
January 3rd.

Cooper came to Wesleyan from Thomas More College in
Crestview Hills, Ky. where he was the Head Coach for
five years. The Saints went 94-46 in Cooper’s tenure
with a 66-20 mark in the Presidents’ Athletic
Conference (PAC), including two straight championships
and NCAA Tournament appearances. In 2016-17 and
2017-18, Cooper was named the PAC Coach of the Year
by his peers. The Saints posted a record of 45-13
during that span.

Prior to his time at Thomas More, Cooper spent six
seasons at Bellarmine University in Louisville, Ky.
where he was the assistant men’s basketball coach
from 2007 to 2013. During six seasons as lead assistant,
he helped the Knights to a record of 152-41. Four out of
his final five seasons at Bellarmine entailed an appear-
ance in the NCAA Division Il Sweet Sixteen, including

a Final Four appearance in 2012, and Bellarmine’s first
National Championship in school history in 2011.

SCHOOL YEAR RECORD WIN %
Kentucky Wesleyan 2020-21 10-6 625
Kentucky Wesleyan 2019-20 13-16 448
Kentucky Wesleyan 2018-19 10-16 385
Thomas More 201718 23-6 7193
Thomas More 2016-17 22-7 759
Thomas More 2015-16 17-1 607
Thomas More 2014-15 17-10 630
Thomas More 2013-14 15-13 .536
127-85 .599

While at Bellarmine, Cooper coached under Kentucky
Athletic Hall of Fame inductee Scott Davenport. There,
Cooper was an integral part of the recruiting process of
eight members of the All-Great Lakes Valley

Conference (GLVC) team, including seven first team
members. Three of these eight were at one point during
their career named GLVC Player of the Year and subse-
quently received NCAA Division Il All-American acco-
lades.

Cooper started his coaching career as a volunteer
assistant at Bellarmine followed by a season as a
Graduate Assistant at Northern Kentucky University in
the 2002-03 season. He then headed to the northeast
as an assistant coach at Babson College (MA). In 2006
he was named the first head coach in school history at
Wheelock College (MA).

As a player, Cooper was a standout at NCAA Division I
Assumption College (MA). Cooper played for four years
at Assumption under legendary coach Serge DeBari.
DeBari is a member of the Assumption College, New
England Basketball, and Sons of Italy Hall of Fames.
While at Assumption, Cooper scored 2,001 points and
was a two-time NABC Honorable Mention All-American.
While Cooper was a junior at Assumption, they won the
1998 Northeast-10 Conference Tournament
Championship and advanced in the NCAA Division Il
tournament to become Northeast Regional
semifinalists. This highlighted a remarkable turnaround
within the program as Assumption went a combined 1-52
during the two seasons prior to Cooper and DeBari’s
arrival. A three-time First Team All-Northeast 10
conference selection, Cooper was inducted into the
Assumption Athletic Hall of Fame on October 23, 2010.
Cooper went on to play professionally after his college
graduation in the International Basketball Association in
Ireland and Germany.
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>> THE COACHES

TYLERHOCHSTETLER
Assistant Coach

4th Year

Northern Kentucky ‘12

Tyler Hochstetler joined Kentucky Wesleyan College in April of 2018.

Hochstetler spent four seasons alongside Cooper at Thomas MoreCol-
lege as the Associate Head Coach. The Saints brought home back-to-
back regular season and conference

championships during the 2016-17 and 2017-18 seasons.

Hochstetler served as the defensive coordinator while

recruiting, coordinating summer camps, breaking down film and creat-
ing strength and conditioning programs for the team. While at Thomas
More, Hochstetler coached six All-Conference

members including the Player of the Year.

While at Thomas More, Hochstetler was the head coach of the men’s
golf team for one season where he was named the 2016-17 Coach of
the Year by the President’s Athletic Conference.

Hochstetler mentored three Top Ten All-Conference honorees and
led the team to five tournament championships including the second
conference championship in school history.

Prior to Thomas More, Hochstetler was the head coach of the freshman
basketball team at Ryle High School in Union, Ky. In three seasons he
compiled a record of 58-26 along with three district titles. Hochstetler
also spent two years as the head coach of the Kentucky Royals AAU
team located in Union, Ky. He worked with kids ages 13-15, leading the
program to four league championships and two tournament titles.

Hochstetler graduated from Northern Kentucky University with a Bach-
elor’s Degree in Accounting in 2012 before obtaining a Master’s Degree
in Business Administration from Thomas More in 2017.

Tyler Bezold
Assistant Coach

1st Year

Kentucky Wesleyan ‘20

Tyler Bezold joined the Kentucky Wesleyan College in the fall of 2021.

The Taylor Mill, Ky. native comes to coach at KWC following a two year stint as
a player for the Panthers.

During his two year KWC career, Bezold played in 40 games, starting in 20
of them. He has career averages of 3.9 points, 1.8 rebounds, 1.5 assists, and
171 minutes/game. Bezold was a career .395 shooter from behind the arc and
scored a career high 15 points against Malone on Feb. 14, 2019.

The former Holy Cross HS star currently resides in Owensboro.

Travis Owsley
Assistant Coach

1st Year

Kentucky Wesleyan ‘11

Travis Owsley joined the Kentucky Wesleyan College Department of Athletics
in the fall of 2021.

Owsley is a former Panther himself, playing in 62 games for the Panthers,
starting in six of them. He has career averages of 2.3 points and 1.5 assists, with
143 career points scored.

The Owensboro native and former Owensboro Catholic star currently resides in
Owensboro.
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>> KWC SINGLE GAME RECORDS

PLAYER

Points: 57 Lonnie Hayes vs. Lake Erie, 11-9-13
Points, Half: 32 Kelly Coleman vs. Centre, 2-17-58

FGs: 22 Bill Carlyle vs. Southern Illinois, 2-28-62

FG Atts: 45 Kelly Coleman vs. Centre, 2-17-58

FGPct (6 made):100.0 (10-10) Larry Patrick vs. Northern Kentucky 2-26-79
Consec. FGs: 11 Ben Coffman vs. Harris-Stowe, 2-25-85

3Pt FGs: 10 Rodney Edgerson vs. Wisconsin-Parkside, 1-25-07

3Pt FG Atts: 15 Bobby Zuerner vs. Southern Indiana, 3-13-04

3Pt FG Pct: 100.0 (10-10) Rodney Edgerson vs. Wis.-Parkside, 1-25-07
Consec. 3FGs: 10 Rodney Edgerson vs. Wisconsin-Parkside, 1-25-07

FTs: 26 Lonnie Hayes vs. Lake Erie, 11-9-13

FT Atts: 30 Lonnie Hayes vs. Lake Erie, 11-9-13

FT Pct: 100.0 (17-17) 10 Dwight Higgs vs. Southern Connecticut, 3-11-83
Consec. FTs: 17 Dwight Higgs vs. Southern Connecticut, 3-11-83

Rebounds: 29 Martin Holland vs. Youngstown State, 1-23-60

Assists: 17 T. |. Smith vs. Boyce, 12-18-07

Blocked Shots: 12 |.B. Brown vs. Drury, 1-15-72

Steals: 10 T. ). Smith vs. Boyce, 12-18-07

Minutes Played: 54 Willis Cheaney vs. Kentucky State, 2-16-95

TEAM

Points: 136 vs. Lees McRae, 11-19-00
Points, Half: 74 (1st) vs. Fort Valley State, 2-6-74
Points Allowed: 125 vs. Old Dominion, 1-30-73

Win Margin: +79 (127-48) vs. Indiana Wesleyan, 12-13-97

Field Goals: 55 vs. Kentucky State, 1-17-68

FG Attempts: 107 vs. Tampa, 2-6-64

FG Percentage: 68.5 (37-54) vs. Salem International, 2-26-15
FG Pct., Half: 71.9 (23-32, 1st) vs. Wisconsin-Parkside, 2-7-09
Consec. FGs: 15 vs. Lewis, 3-4-84

3 Pt Field Goals: 18 vs. Indianapolis, 2-26-04
3 Pt FGs, Half: 11 vs. Tiffin, 11-22-08

3 Pt FG Attempts: 40 vs. Bellarmine, 3-9-91

3 Pt FG Percentage: 83.0 (5-6) vs. Indiana-Purdue Fort Wayne, 1-22-87
3 Pt. FG Pct., Half: 81.8 (9-11, 2nd) at lllinois-Springfield, 1-15-11

Free Throws: 49 vs. Kentucky State, 3-5-92

FT Attempts: 67 vs. Kentucky State, 3-5-92

FT Percentage: 100.0 vs. Drury, 2-28-73
Consec. FTs: 26 vs. Saint Joseph’s, 1-2-10

Rebounds: 88 vs. Bellarmine, 1-2-60

Assists: 36 vs. Lees McRae, 11-19-00

Blocked Shots: 13 vs. Oakland City, 12-11-86

Steals: 27 vs. Indiana-Purdue Fort Wayne, 1-7-82

Minutes: 275 (3 overtimes) vs. Transylvania, 12-15-84

>> GENERAL INFORMATION

Kentucky Wesleyan College

Founded 1858

Address 3000 Frederica Street
Owensboro, Ky. 42301

Enrollment 800

President Dr. Thomas Mitzel

Church Affiliation  United Methodist

>> ATHLETICS INFORMATION

Nickname Panthers

Colors Purple and White

Arena The Owensboro Sportscenter
Capacity 5,000

Affiliations NCAA Division Il

Region Midwest

Conference Great Midwest

Sports 21

Men’s Sports baseball, basketball, bowling,

cross country, football, golf,
soccer, tennis, indoor/outdoor
track and field, wrestling

Women'’s Sports basketball, bowling, cross
country, golf, soccer, softball,
tennis, indoor/outdoor track
and field, volleyball

>> ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS

Joel Krenz Director of Athletic Communications
joel.krenz@kwc.edu
(270) 852 - 3347

Ken Badylak Assistant Director of Athletic Communications
ken.badylak@kwc.edu
(270) 852 - 3502

>> ATHLETIC ADMINISTRATION

Mark Shook Director of Athletics

Greg Richard Marketing and Operations

Joel Krenz Athletic Communications Director

Ken Badylak Assistant Communications Director
David Whyte Student Development Coordinator

Alex Vogel Head Athletic Trainer

Jared Wheatley Assistant Athletic Trainer

Martin Daniel Assistant Athletic Trainer

Jenifer Heady Administrative Assistant
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